MAG AA AUTOMATIC
AIR-ASSISTED
AIRLESS SPRAY GUN
(FOR UV HIGH SOLIDS COATINGS)
The following instructions provide the
necessary information for the proper operation
and preventive maintenance of the Binks
MAG AA Automatic Manifold Mounted Air-

PTFE
MAG AA AUTOMATIC MANIFOLD MOUNTED AIR ASSISTED AIRLESS SPRAY GUN
HOW TO ORDER THE MAG AA
AUTOMATIC SPRAY GUN WITH MANIFOLD
4003-0000-0 MAG AA Automatic Spray Gun WITH MANIFOLD,
less Air Cap and Spray Tip
4003-0000-2 MAG AA Automatic Spray Gun WITH MANIFOLD & AA2 AIR CAP,
less Spray Tip
4003-0000-4 MAG AA Automatic Spray Gun WITH MANIFOLD & AA4 AIR CAP,
less Spray Tip
4003-0000-10 MAG AA Automatic Spray Gun WITH MANIFOLD & AA10 AIR CAP,
less Spray Tip
HOW TO ORDER THE MAG AA
AUTOMATIC SPRAY GUN WITHOUT MANIFOLD
4004-0000-0 MAG AA Automatic Spray Gun WITHOUT MANIFOLD,
less Air Cap and Spray Tip
4004-0000-2 MAG AA Automatic Spray Gun WITHOUT MANIFOLD,
WITH AA2 AIR CAP, less Spray Tip
4004-0000-4 MAG AA Automatic Spray Gun WITHOUT MANIFOLD,
WITH AA4 AIR CAP, less Spray Tip
4004-0000-10 MAG AA Automatic Spray Gun WITHOUT MANIFOLD,
WITH AA10 AIR CAP, less Spray Tip
Spray tips must be ordered separately. Use the spray tip selection chart to
determine orifice size and fan size required.
SPRAY TIP SELECTION CHARTS
11/07   © 2007 Illinois Tool Works Inc.   All rights reserved.   Printed in U.S.A.
ITW Industrial Finishing
Binks has authorized distributors throughout the world. For technical
assistance or the distributor nearest you, see listing below.
U.S./Canada Technical Service Office:
195 Internationale Blvd., Glendale Heights, IL 60139
Toll-Free Telephone: 1-888-992-4657 (U.S.A. and Canada only)
Toll-Free Fax: 1-888-246-5732
Binks Worldwide Sales and Service Listing: www.binks.com
WARRANTY
This product is covered by Binks’ 1 Year Limited Warranty.
REPAIR, CLEANING & MOUNTING KITS
PART NO. DESCRIPTION
20-6750-K10 Kit of 10 O-rings (for AA4 air cap)
54-4994 Cleaning Kit (provided with gun): includes one standard
stiff nylon pipe cleaning brush, full-size nylon brush,
tip cleaner, and Binks Gunners Mate Lubricant
54-5303 Standard Performance Seal Kit
54-5396 Piston Collet Repair Kit
54-5307 High Performance Seal Kit
54-5305 Optional Mount “K” Kit: includes adapter
plate assembly
54-5306 CEFLA Fluid Fitting Kit
54-5315 Piston Assembly AA Gun
54-5399 Single Bolt CEFLA Adapter Kit
54-5300 MAG UV Conversion Kit
FLUID SEATS
PART NO. DESCRIPTION
54-4960 Standard UHMW Fluid Seat
54-4926 Optional Tungsten Carbide Fluid Seat
FLUID FILTER
PART NO. DESCRIPTION
54-1835 100 Mesh Filter
AIR CAPS
PART NO. DESCRIPTION
AA-2 - 54-4980 Thin to Medium Materials
AA-4 - 54-4978 Medium to Heavy Materials
AA-10 - 54-5346 Medium to High Solids
ACCESSORIES
PART NO. DESCRIPTION
41-4458 Teflon O-ring Lube
54-4997 HVLP Test Gauge AA2
54-5022 HVLP Test Gauge AA4
54-380 Gun Mounting Bracket
54-3691 Gun Covers (Package of 20)
77-2848R-2 Revisions: (P5) Edited text; (P6) Edited Piston Positioning instructions;
(P7) Updated Parts List; (P8) Edited Accessories, replaced Spray Tip Selection Charts.
Fan width based on 1000 PSI with water. Actual results may vary, depending
on material viscosity.
GPM
FAN CAPACITY
PART WIDTH @500 PSI
NUMBER DESCRIPTION ORIFICE (IN.) WATER
114-00702 TIP ASSEMBLY .007 2 .028
114-00704 TIP ASSEMBLY .007 4 .028